DATA SHEET
The multifunctional Aruba RAP-3 delivers secure
802.11n wireless and wired network access to
corporate resources from branch and home offices.
Centrally managed by Aruba Mobility Controllers, the
RAP-3 extends corporate resources to remote locations by
establishing site-to-site VPN tunnels to the data center.
To eliminate client stickiness, the RAP-3 includes integrated

DATA SHEET
ARUBA RAP-3 REMOTE ACCESS POINT
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
RAP-3WN
RAP-3WN Aruba RAP-3WN Remote Access Point (wireless, three 10/100BASE-T, USB) – Restricted regulatory domain:
rest of world
RAP-3WN-US Aruba RAP-3WN Remote Access Point (wireless, three 10/100BASE-T, USB) – Restricted regulatory domain:
United States
RAP-3WN-IL Aruba RAP-3WN Remote Access Point (wireless, 3x10/100Base-T, USB) – Restricted regulatory domain: Israel
RAP-3WN-JP Aruba RAP-3WN Remote Access Point (wireless, three 10/100BASE-T, USB) – Restricted regulatory
domain: Japan
RAP-3WN (FIPS/TAA)
RAP-3WN-F1 Aruba RAP-3WN Remote Access Point (wireless, three 10/100BASE-T, USB) – Restricted regulatory domain:
rest of world (FIPS/TAA)
RAP-3WN-USF1 Aruba RAP-3WN Remote Access Point (wireless, three10/100BASE-T, USB) – Restricted regulatory domain:
United States (FIPS/TAA)
RAP-3WNP
RAP-3WNP Aruba RAP-3WNP Remote Access Point (wireless, three 10/100BASE-T, USB, PoE out). – Restricted regulatory
domain: rest of world
Note: Unit ships without AC power cord.
RAP-3WNP-US Aruba RAP-3WNP Remote Access Point (wireless, three 10/100BASE-T, USB, PoE out) – Restricted regulatory
domain: United States. Note: Unit ships without AC power cord.
RAP-3WNP-IL Aruba RAP-3WNP Remote Access Point (wireless, 3x10/100Base-T, USB, POE out) – Restricted regulatory
domain: Israel. Note: Unit ships without AC power cord.
RAP-3WNP-JP Aruba RAP-3WNP Remote Access Point (wireless, three 10/100BASE-T, USB, PoE out) – Restricted regulatory
domain: Japan. Note: Unit ships without AC power cord.
RAP-3WNP (FIPS/TAA)
RAP-3WNP-F1 Aruba RAP-3WNP Remote Access Point (wireless, three 10/100BASE-T, USB, PoE out) – Restricted regulatory
domain: Rest of World (FIPS/TAA) Note: Ships without country-specific AC power cord (order separately)
RAP-3WNP-USF1 Aruba RAP-3WNP Remote Access Point (wireless, three 10/100BASE-T, USB, PoE out) – Restricted regulatory
domain: United States (FIPS/TAA) Note: Ships without country-specific AC power cord (order separately)
Accessories and Spares
RAP-3WN-MNT RAP-3 series wall-mount kit
AP-AC-12V30A 12V/30W AC-to-DC Desktop Style Power Adapter with Type A DC plug (1.7/4.0/9.5mm circular, 90-degree